Effective October 2010
Bulletin # 626
Installation
and
Maintenance
Manual
with Parts List
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS  HIGHLIGHTED IN GRAY

 Preventive Maintenance Checklist .  .  .  .  .12
 Trouble Shooting  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .13
 How to Order Replacement Parts  .  .  .  .  .14
PARTS DRAWINGS AND LIST
 Support Assembly Drawing  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .14
        Assembly Drawing - SA-039645  .  .  .  .  .  .15
 Guide Kit - SA-046607 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .16
 Cylinder Kit - DG-001263 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .17
 Filter / Regulator Kit  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .18
  24VDC - DG-001262
  120VAC - DG-001333
 Valve Kit  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .19
   24VDC - DG-001293
  120VAC - DG-001335
 Electrical Connections - 24VDC
         DG-001295  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .20
 Electrical Connections - 120VAC
         DG-001325  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .21
INTRODUCCIÓN
 Recepción y Desembalaje  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .3
INSTALACIÓN
 Ensamble  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .4, 5
 Equipo Eléctrico  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .6
OPERACIÓN
 Secuencia de Operación  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .8, 9
 Longitud de Carrera / Ajuste del
   Interruptor de Proximidad  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .10
 Ajuste de Velocidad
   (Presión Principal de Aire )  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .11
MANTENIMIENTO
 Medidas de Seguridad  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .12
 Lista del Plan de Mantenimiento  .  .  .  .  .  .12
 Resolviendo Problemas  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .13
 Como Ordenar Partes de Repuesto  .  .  .14
DIBUJO Y LISTA DE PARTES
 Dibujo de Ensamble del Soporte  .  .  .  .  .  .14
        Dibujo de Ensamble - SA-039645 .  .  .  .  .15
 Kit de la Guía - SA-046607  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .16
 Kit del Cilindro - DG-001263  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .17
 Equipo Filtro/Regulador  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .18
  24VCD - DG-001262
  120VCA - DG-001333
 Kit de Válvula - DG-001293 .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .19
  24VCD - DG-001293
  120VCA - DG-001335
 Conexiones Eléctricas - 24VCD
         DG-001295  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .20
 Conexiones Eléctricas - 120VCA
         DG-001325  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .21
l Tabla de Contenido
3
This manual provides guidelines and procedures for
installing, operating, and maintaining your  Extenda
Pusher . A complete parts list is provided with
recommended spare parts highlighted in gray . Important
safety information is also provided throughout the
manual .
For safety to personnel and for proper operation of your
pusher, it is recommended that you read and follow the
instructions provided in this manual .
Check the number of items received against the
bill of lading .
Examine condition of equipment to determine if
any damage occurred during shipment .
Move all crates to area of installation .
Remove crating and check for optional equipment
that may be fastened to the equipment . Make sure
these parts (or any foreign pieces) are removed .
1. . .
2. . .
3. . .
4. . .

ordene partes de repuesto, por favor refiérase al siguiente
procedimiento:
Contacte al Distribuidor que le vendió el equipo
originalmente o al distribuidor de Hytrol más
cercano .
Proporcione al Distribuidor el modelo y la descripción
de la parte y el número que aparece en la Lista de
Partes .
Informe si se encuentra en una situación crítica para
prestarle el servicio lo más rápido posible .
1 .  .  .
2 .  .  .
3 .  .  .
lSupport Assembly Drawing
 PW       FH          A                 B                           C              ITEM #1      ITEM #2
18 in.   6 in.    20 in.  6-7/8 in. to 9-7/8 in.    5-1/8 in.    G-00609-020   G-00611
24 in.   6 in.    23 in.  6-7/8 in. to 9-7/8 in.    5-1/8 in.    G-00609-023   G-00611
30 in.   6 in.    26 in.  6-7/8 in. to 9-7/8 in.    5-1/8 in.    G-00609-026   G-00611
36 in.   6 in.    29 in.  6-7/8 in. to 9-7/8 in.    5-1/8 in.    G-00609-029   G-00611
18 in.   9 in.    20 in.  9-7/8 in. to 12-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00610-020   G-00613
24 in.   9 in.    23 in.  9-7/8 in. to 12-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00610-023   G-00613
30 in.   9 in.    26 in.  9-7/8 in. to 12-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00610-026   G-00613
36 in.   9 in.    29 in.  9-7/8 in. to 12-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00610-029   G-00613
18 in.  12 in.   20 in.   12-7/8 in. to 15-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00616-020   G-00613
24 in.  12 in.   23 in.   12-7/8 in. to 15-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00616-023   G-00613
30 in.  12 in.   26 in.   12-7/8 in. to 15-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00616-026   G-00613
36 in.  12 in.   29 in.   12-7/8 in. to 15-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00616-029   G-00613
18 in.  15 in.   20 in.   15-7/8 in. to 18-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00617-020   G-00613
24 in.  15 in.   23 in.   15-7/8 in. to 18-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00617-023   G-00613
30 in.  15 in.   26 in.   15-7/8 in. to 18-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00617-026   G-00613
36 in.  15 in.   29 in.   15-7/8 in. to 18-7/8 in.  7-1/4 in.   G-00617-029   G-00613
18 in.  18 in.   20 in.   18-7/8 in. to 24-7/8 in. 10-1/4 in.  G-00618-020   G-00614
24 in.  18 in.   23 in.   18-7/8 in. to 24-7/8 in. 10-1/4 in.  G-00618-023   G-00614
30 in.  18 in.   26 in.   18-7/8 in. to 24-7/8 in. 10-1/4 in.  G-00618-026   G-00614
36 in.  18 in.   29 in.   18-7/8 in. to 24-7/8 in. 10-1/4 in.  G-00618-029   G-00614
18 in.  24 in.   20 in.   24-7/8 in. to 30-7/8 in. 10-1/4 in.  G-00619-020   G-00614
24 in.  24 in.   23 in.   24-7/8 in. to 30-7/8 in. 10-1/4 in.  G-00619-023   G-00614
30 in.  24 in.   26 in.   24-7/8 in. to 30-7/8 in. 10-1/4 in.  G-00619-026   G-00614
36 in.  24 in.   29 in.   24-7/8 in. to 30-7/8 in. 10-1/4 in.  G-00619-029   G-00614
18 in.  30 in.   20 in.   30-7/8 in. to 42-7/8 in. 18-3/8 in.  G-00620-020   G-00615
24 in.  30 in.   23 in.   30-7/8 in. to 42-7/8 in. 18-3/8 in.  G-00620-023   G-00615
30 in.  30 in.   26 in.   30-7/8 in. to 42-7/8 in. 18-3/8 in.  G-00620-026   G-00615
36 in.  30 in.   29 in.   30-7/8 in. to 42-7/8 in. 18-3/8 in.  G-00620-029   G-00615
PW = Extenda Pusher Width
FH = Support Frame Height
A
B